Filing Fee: \$150.00



## STATE OF RHODE ISLAND AND PROVIDENCE PLANTATIONS

Office of the Secretary of State Division of Business Services 148 W. River Street Providence, Rhode Island 02904-2615

### LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

SECRETARY OF STATE CORPORATIONS DIV

#### **APPLICATION FOR REGISTRATION**

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 7-16-49 of the General Laws of Rhode Island, 1956, as amended, the undersigned foreign limited liability company hereby applies for a Certificate of Registration to transact business in the state of Rhode Island, and for that purpose submits the following statement:

1.	The name of the limited liability company is:								
	Clear Point C	laims, LLC							
	This company has been duly organized in its state of formation as a low-profit limited liability company. (Check box if applicable)								
2.	The name, if different, under which it proposes to register and transact business in Rhode Island is:								
3.	The limited liability company is organized under the laws of	nder the laws of North Carolina							
4.	The date of its organization is	5/29/2012							
5.	The period of duration of the limited liability company is (if p	bility company is (if perpetual, so state) Perpetual							
6.	The address of the limited liability company's resident agent	t in Rhode Island is:							
	222 Jefferson Boulevard , STE 200	Warwick	. RI	02888					
	(Street Address, not P.O. Box)	(City/Town)	······································	(Zip Code)					
	and the name of the resident agent at such address is	t at such address is National Corporate Research, Ltd.  (Name of Agent)							
7.	The secretary of state is appointed the agent of the foreign time there is no resident agent or if the resident agent cannot diligence.	d the agent of the foreign limited liability company for service of process if at any f the resident agent cannot be found or served following the exercise of reasonable							
8.	The address of any office required to be maintained in the state or other jurisdiction under the laws of which to limited liability company is organized is:								
	13925 Ballantyne Corporate PI Suite 190								
	Charlotte NC 28277								
9.	The mailing address for the limited liability company is:								
	13925 Ballantyne Corporate PI S	uite 190, Charlotte I	NC 282	77					
-		<i>C</i> /							
	n No. 450 ised: 07/12	FILED							

JUL 8 3 2013 BY M 200907

10.		Management of the Limited Liability	Company:				
	this box	ils box, go to item					
			<u>or</u>				
B. The limited liability company is to be managed by one (1) or more managers. (If the company has managers at the time of the filing of these Articles of Organization, state address of each manager.)							
	Manager Address						
		Michael Miller	13925 Ballantyne Corporate Pl Suite 190	Charlotte	NC	28277	
		Chris Brown	13925 Ballantyne Corporate P! Suite 190	Charlotte	NC	28277	
	au	unorized officer of the jurisdiction und	ertificate of good standing duly authentica ler which the foreign limited liability compa n is to become effective, if later than the d	any was organiz	etary of s	tate or other	
,		(not prior to, nor more than	n 30 days after, the filing of this Application for	Application for Registration)			
			Under penalty of perjury, I declare a Application for Registration, includin and that all statements contained here	g any accomo	anvina s	amined this	
Date		6/3/13	Clear Point (	Claime IIC			
Date	· -	And the second section of the section o	Clear Point Claims, LLC Print Exact Name of Limited Liability Company Making Application				
			By Signature of Author	rized Person			



# **NORTH CAROLINA Department of the Secretary of State**

## CERTIFICATE OF EXISTENCE (Limited Liability Company)

I, Elaine F. Marshall, Secretary of State of the State of North Carolina, do hereby certify that

### CLEAR POINT CLAIMS, LLC

is a limited liability company duly formed under the laws of the State of North Carolina, having been formed on the 29th day of May, 2012, with its period of duration being Perpetual.

I FURTHER certify that the said limited liability company's articles of organization are not suspended for failure to comply with the Revenue Act of the State of North Carolina; that the said limited liability company is not administratively dissolved for failure to comply with the provisions of the North Carolina Limited Liability Company Act; and that the said limited liability company has not filed articles of dissolution as of this date of this certificate.





Scan to verify online.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal at the City of Raleigh, this 2nd day of July, 2013.

Secretary of State

6 laine I Marshall

Certification# 94353475-1 Reference# 11596922- Page: 1 of 1 Verify this certificate online at www.secretary.state.nc.us/verification



### STATE OF RHODE ISLAND AND PROVIDENCE PLANTATIONS

I, A. RALPH MOLLIS, Secretary of State of the State of Rhode Island and Providence Plantations, hereby certify that this document, duly executed in accordance with the provisions of Title 7 of the General Laws of Rhode Island, as amended, has been filed in this office on this day:

A. RALPH MOLLIS

A. Japa 1. eeio

Secretary of State

